Operative December 13, 2011, pursuant to Sec. 84 of Ch. 36.)

  For the 2007–08 fiscal year, all of the following shall apply:

(a) An amount equal to the total of all of the following shall be transferred from the General Fund to the Youthful Offender Block
Grant Fund:

(1) One hundred seventeen thousand dollars ($117,000) per ward multiplied by the average daily population (ADP) for the year for
wards who are not committed to the custody of the state pursuant to subdivision (c) of Section 733, and Sections 731.1 and
1767.35.

(2) Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per parolee multiplied by the ADP for the year for parolees who are supervised by the
county of commitment pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 1766.

(3) An amount equal to 5 percent of the total of paragraphs (1) and (2). This amount shall be reserved by the Controller for

[...]

For the 2008–09 fiscal year, the total of the following amounts shall be transferred from the General Fund to the Youthful
Offender Block Grant Fund:

(a) The amount transferred to the Youthful Offender Block Grant Fund for the 2007–08 fiscal year, as described in subdivision (a) of
Section 1952, adjusted to account for full-year impacts.

(b) One hundred seventeen thousand dollars ($117,000) per ward multiplied by the ADP for the year for wards who are not
committed to the custody of the state pursuant to subdivision (c) of Section 733, and Sections 731.1 and 1767.35.

(c) Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per parolee multiplied by the ADP for the year for parolees who are supervised by the county
of commitment pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 1766.

(Amended by Stats. 2007, Ch. 257, Sec. 8. Effective September 29, 2007.)

  For the 2009–10 fiscal year, the total of the following amounts shall be transferred from the General Fund to the Youthful

[...]

Section 1952, adjusted to account for full-year impacts.

(b) One hundred seventeen thousand dollars ($117,000) per ward multiplied by the ADP for the year for wards who are not
committed to the custody of the state pursuant to subdivision (c) of Section 733, and Sections 731.1 and 1767.35.

(c) Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per parolee multiplied by the ADP for the year for parolees who are supervised by the county
of commitment pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 1766.

(Added by Stats. 2007, Ch. 257, Sec. 9. Effective September 29, 2007.)

  For each fiscal year, the Director of Finance shall determine the total amount of the Youthful Offender Block Grant and the

[...]

(2) Fifty percent based on the county’s population of minors from 10 to 17 years of age, inclusive, according to the most recent
data published by the Department of Finance, calculated as a percentage of the state total.

(b) Each county shall receive a minimum block grant allocation of fifty-eight thousand five hundred dollars ($58,500) for the 2007–08
fiscal year, and a minimum block grant allocation of one hundred seventeen thousand dollars ($117,000) for each fiscal year
thereafter.

(c) Commencing with the 2008–09 fiscal year, allocations shall be available to counties that have met the requirements of Section
1961.

(Amended by Stats. 2014, Ch. 26, Sec. 39. (AB 1468) Effective June 20, 2014.)